
RESOLUTION 2003- 151 

WHEREAS the Debt Svc - SAISSA Fund received additional revenues from 

interest and refund prior year expenses. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2002/2003 budget for the 

Debt Svc SAISSA Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 1 2tb day of 

_.,N'-"'ov_,_,e,...m .... b..,..er..___---", 2003 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

54000000-361101 
54000000-361172 
54000000-369300 

APPROPRIATION 

54002517-572000 

Interest Bank 
Penalty/Interest 
Refund ofPrior Year Exp 

Interest 

ADOPTED this __ _,l=2=th..__day of November , 2003. 

ATTESJ:: 
CHAIRMAN 

$ 1,511 
$ 3,912 
$7,895 

$13,318 


